YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1150 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 8 - 10, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Legalizing abortion for pregnancies
caused by rape 60% 16% 6% 8% 10%
Requiring the Supreme Court to follow
the same ethical standards as other

federal judges 59% 18% 3% 4% 16%
Capping annual out-of-pocket costs for

prescription drugs 58% 19% 7% 4% 11%
Funding free meals for all low-income

public school students 57% 22% 7% 7% 7%
Banning the testing of chemicals on

cats and dogs 56% 20% 8% 7% 10%

Passing an amendment to guarantee
equal rights for all citizens regardless

of sex 56% 18% 5% 9% 12%
Raising the federal hourly minimum

wage to $9 from $7.25 53% 18% 9% 10% 10%
Requiring companies to provide paid

family leave for full-time employees 51% 21% 9% 10% 9%
Funding pre-kindergarten for all

children in low-income families 50% 21% 11% 9% 9%

Increasing federal funding for
counseling for people with mental

illness 48% 31% 6% 5% 10%
Raising federal taxes on large

corporations 47% 19% 9% 14% 11%
Creating a national database to track

police misconduct 47% 27% 9% 7% 11%
Establishing a maximum age limit for

elected officials 46% 24% 10% 4% 15%

Offering federal tax incentives to
convert unused structures into

affordable housing 46% 30% 7% 6% 12%
Requiring congressional approval for
any use of nuclear weapons 45% 18% 9% 7% 20%

Limiting police officers’ ability to seize

property they suspect is linked to a

crime without first charging the owner

with a crime 44% 20% 11% 9% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Restricting political advertising from
using personal data to tailor messages
to specific groups

Allowing people 55 and older to
purchase a Medicare plan

Increasing disaster preparedness for
climate-related events

Expanding federal tax credits for child
care expenses

Increasing funding for grants for
sustainable farming practices

Increasing funding for the maintenance
of national parks

Offering to cancel student loans for
people who've made a set number of
income-based payments

Increasing federal funding to support
the arts in public schools

Raising fuel efficiency standards for
automobiles

Increasing federal funding for opioid
treatment programs

Expanding eligibility for Social Security
benefits to parents without jobs who
stay home to care for their children
Requiring that solitary confinement be
used only for safety reasons — not as
punishment

Providing federal funding for job
training and housing assistance for
former prisoners

Expanding federal tax incentives for
renewable energy projects
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 8 - 10, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.081 to 6.513, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.746.

1150
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support for Policies — Legalizing abortion for pregnancies caused by rape
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 60% 58% 62% 57% 70% 58% 55% 61% 52% 60% 59%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 14% 14% 11% 15% 23% 17% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 16% 9% 11% 4% 8% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (507) (641) (240) (215) (402) (291) (738) (137) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 60% 80% 58% 42% 83% 39% 56% 62% 64% 71% 61% 51% 64%
Somewhat support 16% 9% 18% 19% 8% 25% 18% 13% 16% 14% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 6% 11% 2% 11% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 8% 3% 5% 17% 2% 16% 9% 9% 6% 3% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 11% 5% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% % 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (388)  (447) (313)  (427)  (357) (497) (299) (228) (202) (248) (435)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Support for Policies — Requiring the Supreme Court to follow the same ethical standards as other federal judges
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 59% 59% 60% 55% 56% 62% 63% 61% 59% 49% 61%
Somewhat support 18% 17% 19% 20% 21% 16% 16% 18% 14% 25% 9%
Somewhat oppose 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 20% 17% 16% 9% 14% 18% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147) (505) (642) (240) (214) (403) (290) (738) (138) (165) (106)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 59% 75% 56% 47% 84% 42% 54% 60% 67% 59% 67% 60% 50%
Somewhat support 18% 15% 16% 23% 9% 26% 19% 20% 15% 19% 15% 14% 27%
Somewhat oppose 3% 1% 3% 5% 0% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 3% 8% 1% 10% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5%
Not sure 16% % 2%  17% 6% 16% 19% 13% 10% 18% 13% 17%  14%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (388)  (446) (313)  (425)  (357) (497) (298) (228) (202) (248) (433)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support for Policies — Capping annual out-of-pocket costs for prescription drugs
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 58% 55% 62% 49% 58% 62% 62% 61% 52% 51% 56%
Somewhat support 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 12%
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 5% 10% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 19% 10% 10% 6% 8% 17% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,146) (507) (639) (240) (214) (400) (292) (736) (138) (165) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 58% 70% 52% 53% 7% 47% 58% 59% 61% 64% 59% 58% 55%
Somewhat support 19% 16% 19% 23% 13% 27% 17% 23% 19% 17% 21% 17% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 11% 8% 3% 11% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose 4% 1% 4% 6% 1% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 10% 6% 8% 14% 8% 8% 12% % 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (389) (446) (311) (426) (356) (495) (299) (228) (202) (248) (433) (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support for Policies — Funding free meals for all low-income public school students
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 57% 50% 63% 60% 61% 53% 55% 54% 71% 59% 57%
Somewhat support 22% 23% 21% 18% 19% 26% 22% 25% 13% 22% 12%
Somewhat oppose 7% 11% 4% 4% 6% 9% 11% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 4% 4% 8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 5% 10%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 13% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,149) (507) (642) (239) (215) (403) (292) (738) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 57% 79% 56% 35% 78% 32% 61% 55% 48% 56% 57% 59% 55%
Somewhat support 22% 13% 19% 35% 15% 32% 18% 26% 27% 26% 21% 20% 23%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 7% 12% 4% 15% 6% 8% 12% 7% 8% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 1% 8% 13% 1% 16% 6% 9% 6% 4% 11% 7% 6%
Not sure % 3% 11% 5% 2% 5% 10% 2% 7% 8% 3% 8% %
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (390)  (447) (312)  (427)  (356) (499) (298) (228) (203) (247) (435)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support for Policies — Banning the testing of chemicals on cats and dogs
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 56% 49% 62% 52% 54% 60% 55% 59% 48% 54% 47%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Somewhat oppose 8% 12% 5% 5% 8% 8% 13% 9% 8% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 12% 6%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 15% 12% 8% 4% 7% 16% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (507) (641) (240) (215) (401) (292) (737) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 56% 64% 52% 52% 60% 49% 58% 58% 46% 59% 52% 53% 61%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 17% 21% 21% 17%
Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 8% 13% 8% 13% 5% 9% 16% 9% 12% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 7% 10% 3% 10% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (390) (446) (312) (426) (356) (499) (298) (228) (203) (247) (434) (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support for Policies — Passing an amendment to guarantee equal rights for all citizens regardless of sex
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 56% 51% 60% 55% 55% 54% 60% 57% 64% 49% 45%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 18% 13% 22% 22% 13% 19% 16% 20% 8%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 2% 5%
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 6% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8% 6% 14% 20%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 20% 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (505) (640) (239) (215) (399) (292) (736) (137) (165) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 56% 77% 51% 40% 81% 37% 54% 52% 63% 60% 53% 55% 57%
Somewhat support 18% 13% 18% 24% 9% 24% 19% 20% 16% 19% 22% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 9% 1% 9% 16% 2% 19% 9% 11% 7% 5% 10% 10% 9%
Not sure 12% 6% 17% 13% 6% 13% 13% 12% 8% 13% 8% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145) (387) (447) (311) (426) (355) (495) (298) (228) (202) (248) (432) (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support for Policies — Raising the federal hourly minimum wage to $9 from $7.25
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 53% 45% 60% 52% 58% 50% 52% 49% 64% 58% 56%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 14% 15% 20% 22% 20% 16% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% % 13% 5% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 4%
Strongly oppose 10% 16% 5% 5% 12% 10% 14% 12% 5% 9% 10%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 15% 10% 11% 3% 9% 7% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (507) (642) (240) (215) (403) (291) (738) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 53% 75% 46% 38% 74% 31% 54% 53% 52% 60% 46% 53% 52%
Somewhat support 18% 13% 19% 22% 13% 23% 19% 16% 17% 19% 18% 20% 13%
Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 9% 13% 4% 16% 7% 11% 12% 8% 11% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 10% 2% 11% 18% 3% 22% 9% 12% 11% 5% 12% 11% 12%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (390)  (447) (312)  (427)  (356) (499) (298) (228) (203) (248) (434)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support for Policies — Requiring companies to provide paid family leave for full-time employees
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 51% 47% 55% 54% 62% 47% 43% 49% 62% 53% 49%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 22% 20% 17% 25% 23% 21% 16% 25% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 11% 12% 10% 6% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 10% 15% 5% 3% 10% 8% 19% 11% 5% 9% 5%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 17% 6% 9% 4% 8% 10% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,146) (505) (641) (240) (215) (401) (290) (735) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 51% 69% 49% 35% 2% 27% 49% 53% 52% 54% 53% 50% 49%
Somewhat support 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 27% 23% 21% 21% 27% 18% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 9% 3% 7% 18% 3% 18% 8% 11% 9% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 10% 1% 10% 18% 2% 22% 8% 10% 12% 4% 12% 10% 12%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% % 5% % 12% 6% 6% 8% % 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (389)  (446) (311)  (425)  (355) (497) (298) (227) (201) (247) (434)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support for Policies — Funding pre-kindergarten for all children in low-income families
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 50% 45% 56% 52% 61% 45% 44% 45% 72% 60% 46%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 22% 15% 20% 24% 23% 24% 11% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 14% 13% 6% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 9% 13% 6% 6% 7% 9% 15% 11% 1% 10% 10%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 17% 6% 10% 3% 8% 11% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (507) (641) (240) (215) (402) (291) (737) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 50% 72% 48% 31% 73% 23% 53% 46% 51% 50% 45% 51% 54%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 18% 25% 16% 29% 22% 22% 17% 23% 21% 21% 20%
Somewhat oppose 11% 3% 12% 18% 6% 17% 6% 13% 17% 15% 12% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 1% 9% 18% 1% 24% 7% 11% 11% 5% 14% 8% 9%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 8% 5% % 12% 8% 4% 7% 9% 11% %
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (390) (447) (311) (427) (355) (498) (298) (228) (203) (248) (434) (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for counseling for people with mental iliness
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 48% 43% 54% 46% 51% 51% 45% 48% 59% 44% 46%
Somewhat support 31% 35% 27% 25% 29% 31% 37% 33% 23% 34% 23%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 1% 6% 9%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 19% 7% 9% 3% 8% 14% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (506) (641) (240) (214) (403) (290) (736) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 48% 67% 44% 34% 65% 30% 50% 46% 45% 44% 47% 53% 46%
Somewhat support 31% 25% 29% 39% 27% 40% 27% 33% 3% 35% 31% 28% 31%
Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 6% 11% 3% 12% 5% 9% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 5% 0% 6% 8% 0% 11% 5% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 8% 5% 7% 13% 7% 6% 10% 5% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (390)  (445) (312)  (427)  (355) (498) (299) (228) (202) (248) (433)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support for Policies — Raising federal taxes on large corporations
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 47% 44% 51% 53% 53% 42% 44% 47% 51% 50% 45%
Somewhat support 19% 17% 20% 16% 20% 22% 14% 19% 23% 14% 17%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 10% 9% 4% 12% 10% 11% 5% 8% %
Strongly oppose 14% 22% 6% 5% 10% 14% 26% 16% 5% 14% 10%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 18% 12% 10% 5% 8% 17% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (507) (643) (240) (215) (403) (292) (739) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 47% 72% 48% 22% 76% 19% 48% 47% 48% 53% 52% 42% 49%
Somewhat support 19% 17% 16% 23% 15% 23% 19% 18% 22% 23% 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat oppose 9% 2% 9% 18% 2% 17% 7% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 14% 1% 12% 29% 0% 32% 11% 14% 16% 7% 15% 16% 12%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 9% 6% 8% 14% 9% 5% 10% 7% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (390) (447) (313) (427) (357) (499) (299) (228) (203) (248) (435) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support for Policies — Creating a national database to track police misconduct
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 47% 47% 47% 50% 56% 43% 39% 43% 62% 46% 57%
Somewhat support 27% 27% 27% 22% 28% 29% 25% 30% 19% 27% 12%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 8% 9% 3% 9% 15% 10% 6% 5% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 2% 4% 7% 14% 8% 2% 5% 6%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 17% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (507) (642) (240) (215) (402) (292) (738) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 47% 66% 46% 28% 67% 27% 49% 45% 45% 48% 43% 49% 46%
Somewhat support 27% 22% 26% 33% 24% 33% 24% 30% 29% 27% 29% 25% 27%
Somewhat oppose 9% 5% 7% 14% 3% 16% 8% 10% 8% 5% 15% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 1% 6% 14% 1% 15% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 12% 5% 8% 14% 8% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (390)  (447) (312)  (427)  (357) (499) (298) (228) (203) (247) (435)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Support for Policies — Establishing a maximum age limit for elected officials
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 44% 48% 50% 48% 42% 47% 47% 47% 44% 47%
Somewhat support 24% 26% 23% 19% 25% 28% 24% 27% 15% 23% 19%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 8% 8% 9% 10% 14% 11% 12% 5% 12%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 20% 15% 15% 9% 12% 22% 21% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,149) (507) (642) (240) (215) (402) (292) (739) (137) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 46% 44% 48% 46% 49% 46% 44% 48% 48% 52% 49% 46% 39%
Somewhat support 24% 30% 19% 25% 24% 31% 25% 24% 27% 23% 22% 24% 28%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 11% 12% 9% 18% 11% 10% 13% 13% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (389)  (447) (313)  (426)  (357) (499) (299) (227) (203) (248) (434)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support for Policies — Offering federal tax incentives to convert unused structures into affordable housing
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 43% 49% 49% 46% 45% 44% 44% 53% 46% 52%
Somewhat support 30% 30% 29% 24% 29% 31% 34% 32% 20% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 3%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 2% 6% 6% 9% 6% 2% 11% 3%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 11% 7% 11% 11% 13% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (507) (640) (240) (214) (403) (290) (737) (137) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 46% 64% 45% 28% 66% 26% 53% 41% 38% 45% 45% 46% 48%
Somewhat support 30% 24% 25% 40% 27% 39% 25% 33% 33% 34% 30% 29% 28%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 6% 11% 3% 13% 5% 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 6% 11% 0% 14% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 9% 4% 8% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,147) (388) (446) (313) (426) (356) (496) (299) (228) (203) (247) (434) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Support for Policies — Requiring congressional approval for any use of nuclear weapons
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 42% 49% 48% 42% 43% 52% 47% 45% 47% 33%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 16% 18% 19% 19% 14% 18% 13% 16% 28%
Somewhat oppose 9% 12% % 6% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 3% 2% 7% 9% 11% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 26% 20% 21% 14% 17% 27% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (507) (641) (240) (215) (402) (291) (737) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 56% 40% 41% 53% 38% 50% 41% 40% 46% 47% 45% 45%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 15% 21% 24% 14% 19% 17% 21%
Somewhat oppose 9% 5% 8% 15% 8% 12% 6% 14% 12% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 7% 13% 2% 17% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5%
Not sure 20% 19% 26% 14% 17% 15% 23% 16% 16% 25% 15% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (390) (447) (311) (427) (355) (498) (298) (228) (203) (248) (433) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens

You

1P. Support for Policies — Limiting police officers’ ability to seize property they suspect is linked to a crime without first charging the owner with

a crime

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 54% 35% 40% 48% 45% 43% 42% 51% 46% 51%
Somewhat support 20% 18% 22% 20% 22% 20% 17% 21% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 8% 15% 12% 9% 6% 11%
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% 10% 16% 11% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 22% 17% 17% 8% 15% 17% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (506) (641) (240) (214) (403) (290) (736) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 44% 51% 45% 36% 58% 34% 41% 47% 50% 31% 49% 49% 41%
Somewhat support 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 21% 20% 25% 24% 17% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 10% 14% 9% 16% 10% 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 9% 6% 6% 17% 3% 16% 10% 8% 8% 13% 6% 9% 10%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 14% 12% 11% 18% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (388)  (446) (313) (425)  (357) (496) (299) (228) (203) (246) (435)  (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Support for Policies — Restricting political advertising from using personal data to tailor messages to specific groups
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 42% 44% 40% 47% 42% 44% 45% 36% 36% 48%
Somewhat support 22% 20% 24% 21% 25% 23% 18% 23% 23% 23% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 27% 18% 21% 17% 18% 28% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (503) (642) (239) (214) (403) (289) (737) (137) (165) (106)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 43% 46% 45% 38% 52% 41% 39% 44% 47% 44% 49% 41% 41%
Somewhat support 22% 27% 19% 21% 26% 23% 21% 26% 21% 21% 24% 19% 26%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 9% 13% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 3% 8% 1% 10% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 21% 15% 17% 25% 18% 16% 21% 16% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (388) (445) (312) (425) (356) (498) (296) (228) (202) (248) (432) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Support for Policies — Allowing people 55 and older to purchase a Medicare plan
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 43% 43% 40% 46% 47% 35% 39% 57% 50% 44%
Somewhat support 29% 28% 29% 27% 26% 30% 32% 33% 20% 24% 20%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% % % 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 13% 6% 2% 6% %
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 25% 17% 14% 10% 15% 16% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (504) (642) (240) (214) (401) (291) (737) (136) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 43% 57% 39% 33% 56% 29% 45% 39% 47% 42% 40% 45% 42%
Somewhat support 29% 26% 29% 32% 24% 33% 29% 29% 26% 32% 33% 24% 31%
Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 6% 11% 6% 11% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 1% 4% 11% 1% 14% 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Not sure 16% 13%  21%  13%  13% 14% 16% 17% 12% 17% 14% 19%  13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (389)  (446)  (311)  (426)  (355) (498) (298) (227) (202) (247) (433)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Support for Policies — Increasing disaster preparedness for climate-related events
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 41% 41% 47% 44% 39% 37% 39% 48% 47% 42%
Somewhat support 31% 28% 35% 27% 34% 32% 32% 33% 27% 26% 33%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% % 7% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 6% 1% 7% 10% 17% 11% 3% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 13% 6% 10% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (507) (642) (240) (215) (402) (292) (738) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 41% 62% 37% 24% 64% 18% 42% 40% 43% 42% 35% 42% 46%
Somewhat support 31% 27% 31% 36% 27% 3% 30% 35% 31% 41% 35% 28% 27%
Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 6% 11% 3% 12% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 1% 10% 17% 1% 24% 8% 9% 12% 4% 12% 11% 8%
Not sure 12% % 16% 12% 6% 9% 16% 8% 8% 9% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (389)  (447) (313)  (426)  (357) (498) (299) (228) (202) (248) (435)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Support for Policies — Expanding federal tax credits for child care expenses
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 36% 43% 47% 46% 33% 37% 36% 48% 47% 45%
Somewhat support 28% 29% 27% 20% 27% 32% 30% 30% 28% 22% 18%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 9% 8% 9% 14% 14% 14% 5% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 7% 13% 8% 2% 8% 6%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 23% 13% 14% 7% 12% 17% 15% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (506) (642) (240) (215) (402) (291) (738) (137) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 40% 57% 37% 25% 54% 24% 41% 37% 42% 38% 37% 40% 43%
Somewhat support 28% 25% 26% 32% 28% 30% 27% 29% 28% 31% 29% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 12% 4% 12% 18% 7% 22% 8% 15% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 5% 14% 1% 15% 6% 9% 8% 3% 9% 8% 6%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 10% 9% 9% 18% 10% 8% 15% 12% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (388)  (447) (313)  (426)  (357) (498) (298) (228) (202) (248) (434)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1U. Support for Policies — Increasing funding for grants for sustainable farming practices
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 39% 39% 37% 37% 39% 40% 34% 45%
Somewhat support 33% 37% 37% 35% 34% 37% 29% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 4% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 2% 12% 8%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% 7% 11% 16% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (215) (403) (292) (739) (138) (166) (107)
2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest West
Strongly support 39% 25% 42% 32% 41% 41% 41% 38%
Somewhat support 33% 40% 29% 39% 36% 38% 30% 36%
Somewhat oppose 7% 11% 8% 7% 6% 4% 11% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 16% 6% 10% 7% 4% 8% 7%
Not sure 13% 7% 15% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (357) (499) (299) (228) (203) (248) (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1V. Support for Policies — Increasing funding for the maintenance of national parks
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 38% 37% 39% 40% 41% 35% 38% 38% 36% 36% 43%
Somewhat support 39% 37% 41% 31% 36% 46% 43% 41% 38% 40% 31%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% % 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 4% 2% 9% 4%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 9% 8% 6% 8% 15% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,147) (507) (640) (240) (215) (400) (292) (736) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 38% 50% 37% 27% 55% 24% 35% 35% 47% 43% 36% 37% 38%
Somewhat support 39% 38% 36% 45% 36% 49% 39% 43% 3% 42% 40% 39% 38%
Somewhat oppose 8% 2% 9% 13% 5% 13% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 1% 5% 7% 1% 8% 5% 6% 3% 1% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 8% 3% 6% 14% % 4% 10% % 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (390)  (447) (310) (427)  (355) (499) (297) (227) (202) (247) (435)  (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1W. Support for Policies — Offering to cancel student loans for people who’ve made a set number of income-based payments
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 31% 39% 44% 48% 28% 26% 32% 51% 35% 40%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 18% 23% 17% 19% 13% 18% 20% 20% 10%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% % 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 2% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 27% 34% 21% 10% 19% 30% 48% 33% 11% 21% 20%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 17% 10% 14% 4% 9% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (507) (641) (239) (215) (402) (292) (739) (138) (164) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 35% 51% 37% 17% 54% 14% 36% 36% 34% 32% 35% 34% 41%
Somewhat support 18% 26% 17% 10% 24% 8% 20% 14% 24% 18% 20% 16% 19%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 4% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 27% 5% 22% 57% 6% 63% 21% 35% 29% 25% 33% 29% 22%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 6% 10% 6% 16% 7% 7% 15% 9% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (389) (446) (313) (426) (357) (497) (299) (228) (203) (248) (433) (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1X. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding to support the arts in public schools
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 34% 29% 39% 35% 39% 32% 31% 30% 50% 38% 32%
Somewhat support 31% 29% 33% 29% 32% 32% 29% 33% 24% 27% 29%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 10% 8% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 13% 19% 9% 10% 10% 12% 21% 14% 2% 17% 18%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 17% 7% 10% 3% 8% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,147) (506) (641) (240) (215) (401) (291) (738) (137) (165) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 34% 53% 29% 20% 50% 14% 34% 27% 37% 35% 30% 34% 37%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 31% 30% 33% 32% 31% 37% 26% 35% 29% 29% 34%
Somewhat oppose 13% 7% 11% 20% 8% 17% 11% 13% 18% 16% 16% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 13% 2% 15% 24% 4% 29% 12% 17% 11% 6% 19% 14% 13%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% % 4% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8% % 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (388)  (447) (312)  (425)  (356) (497) (298) (228) (203) (248) (432)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1Y. Support for Policies — Raising fuel efficiency standards for automobiles
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 34% 36% 32% 41% 38% 27% 31% 33% 34% 34% 39%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 27% 25% 24% 28% 23% 26% 27% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 13% 18% 14% 7% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 13% 17% 10% 3% 8% 16% 24% 14% 6% 17% 8%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 25% 19% 16% 5% 13% 26% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (505) (641) (239) (215) (401) (291) (738) (135) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 34% 51% 32% 17% 59% 10% 32% 30% 41% 34% 30% 33% 38%
Somewhat support 25% 30% 22% 24% 25% 24% 27% 23% 23% 28% 22% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 4% 10% 23% 4% 24% 9% 16% 13% 12% 18% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 13% 3% 14% 22% 3% 29% 12% 14% 14% 7% 18% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 13% 9% 12% 20% 17% 8% 19% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (389)  (445) (312)  (425)  (356) (497) (298) (227) (202) (248) (432)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1Z. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for opioid treatment programs
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 33% 31% 35% 36% 38% 31% 27% 32% 40% 29% 32%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 31% 28% 29% 36% 31% 31% 35% 34% 21%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 12% 8% 13% 14% 19% 16% 8% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13% 9% 3% 14% 14%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 20% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (506) (643) (239) (215) (403) (292) (739) (138) (165) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 33% 42% 31% 26% 46% 19% 35% 28% 3% 34% 35% 34% 29%
Somewhat support 31% 37% 27% 30% 34% 31% 31% 29% 33% 31% 28% 31% 36%
Somewhat oppose 14% 8% 13% 20% 8% 24% 12% 18% 12% 18% 16% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 11% 14% 4% 18% 7% 12% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 9% 8% 8% 14% 12% 8% 12% 11% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (389)  (447) (313) (426)  (357) (499) (298) (228) (203) (248) (434)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1AA. Support for Policies — Expanding eligibility for Social Security benefits to parents without jobs who stay home to care for their children
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 33% 31% 35% 41% 41% 30% 20% 28% 45% 43% 39%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 23% 26% 28% 19% 18% 24% 20% 18% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 6% 7% 16% 19% 13% 12% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 22% 13% 6% 10% 21% 31% 21% 6% 14% 13%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 21% 14% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (504) (642) (239) (214) (402) (291) (738) (137) (165) (106)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 33% 46% 32% 20% 44% 17% 36% 29% 30% 31% 30% 35% 34%
Somewhat support 22% 27% 25% 15% 22% 17% 26% 18% 20% 19% 22% 22% 26%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 12% 16% 12% 17% 10% 18% 11% 20% 13% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 5% 13% 34% 7% 38% 14% 20% 26% 12% 20% 20% 15%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 14% 14% 11% 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (389) (444) (313) (424) (356) (499) (298) (226) (203) (248) (432) (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1AB. Support for Policies — Requiring that solitary confinement be used only for safety reasons — not as punishment
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 27% 34% 35% 32% 28% 31% 31% 32% 26% 39%
Somewhat support 21% 19% 23% 20% 25% 20% 19% 20% 22% 29% 15%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 15% 17% 16% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 16% 22% 10% 8% 12% 18% 25% 17% 9% 17% 12%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 25% 19% 20% 9% 15% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (507) (642) (240) (215) (403) (291) (738) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 31% 42% 31% 20% 42% 19% 33% 27% 34% 27% 29% 33% 32%
Somewhat support 21% 28% 21% 14% 27% 14% 19% 21% 27% 26% 18% 19% 24%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 12% 21% 9% 21% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 16% 7% 12% 29% 8% 31% 14% 22% 14% 13% 19% 15% 16%
Not sure 18% 14% 24% 16% 13% 15% 22% 16% 12% 18% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (390)  (447) (312)  (427)  (356) (499) (298) (228) (203) (248) (434)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1AC. Support for Policies — Providing federal funding for job training and housing assistance for former prisoners
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 29% 32% 42% 31% 29% 22% 27% 48% 24% 41%
Somewhat support 33% 33% 33% 25% 35% 32% 37% 35% 26% 35% 20%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 9% 10% 13% 12% 14% 14% 5% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 7% 2% 7% 11% 14% 9% 6% 11% 5%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 20% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (506) (642) (240) (215) (402) (291) (737) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 31% 47% 30% 15% 48% 11% 34% 25% 30% 31% 29% 32% 30%
Somewhat support 33% 31% 31% 35% 33% 35% 32% 32% 39% 31% 33% 32% 34%
Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 12% 18% 9% 19% 8% 16% 16% 16% 15% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 8% 16% 2% 21% 9% 11% 6% 6% 11% 9% 10%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 16% 8% 14% 18% 16% 9% 17% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (389) (447) (312) (426) (356) (498) (298) (228) (203) (248) (433) (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens You
1AD. Support for Policies — Expanding federal tax incentives for renewable energy projects
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 30% 30% 35% 33% 27% 27% 29% 36% 31% 31%
Somewhat support 28% 25% 31% 25% 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 29% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 7% 9% 15%
Strongly oppose 15% 19% 11% 7% 9% 17% 25% 16% 4% 15% 19%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 21% 17% 16% 7% 14% 22% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (507) (643) (240) (215) (403) (292) (739) (138) (166) (107)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 30% 51% 27% 12% 53% 8% 31% 27% 36% 33% 31% 26% 34%
Somewhat support 28% 29% 29% 27% 32% 23% 27% 27% 30% 26% 27% 31% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 10% 20% 3% 22% 11% 14% 10% 15% 8% 10% 14%
Strongly oppose 15% 2% 14% 28% 3% 36% 12% 18% 17% 10% 19% 16% 13%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 13% 9% 11% 20% 14% 8% 15% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (390) (447) (313) (427) (357) (499) (299) (228) (203) (248) (435) (264)

30



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 8 - 10, 2024 - 1150 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 8 - 10, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.081 to 6.513, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.746.

1150
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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